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Food Bank Partnerships
Support for Public Safety Power Shutoffs

April 2024

For your safety, we may need to turn power off to help prevent wildfires when risk is high. This is a Public Safety
Power Shutoff [PSPS). We understand that food loss is challenging during an extended power outage. That is why

we partner with local food banks to provide food replacement during and after a PSPS. To find a food bank near you,
please see the below table* or visit pge.com/pspsresources.

FOOD BANK COUNTIES SERVED WEBSITE m

Alameda County Community Food
Bank

Amador Tuolumne Community Action
Agency (ATCAA) Food Bank**

Central California Food Bank

Clear Lake Gleaners

Community Action Agency of Butte
County-North State Food Bank

Community Action of Napa Valley
Food Bank

Community Food Bank of San Benito
Dignity Health Connected Living
Food Bank for Monterey County**

Food Bank of Contra Costa and Solano

*The listed food banks are subject to change.
** Income restrictions apply.

Alameda

Tuolumne

Fresno, Kings, Madera
and Tulare

Lake

Butte, Calaveras, Colusa,
Glenn, Kern, Plumas,
Sierra and Tehama

Napa

San Benito
Shasta
Monterey

Contra Costa and Solano

accfb.org

atcaa.orqg/food-bank

ccfoodbank.orq

bit.ly/clgleaners

buttecaa.com

canv.org/food-bank

communityfoodbankofsbc.org

bit.ly/dignityhealthfoodbank

foodbankformontereycounty.org

foodbankccs.org

510-635-3663
209-984-3960
559-237-3663

707-263-8082
530-712-2600

707-253-6100
831-637-0340
530-226-3071
831-758-1523

855-309-3663

CONTINUED —@


https://www.accfb.org/
https://www.atcaa.org/food-bank
https://ccfoodbank.org/
https://getfood.refb.org/sites/clearlake-gleaners-finley
https://www.buttecaa.com/
https://www.canv.org/food-bank/
http://www.communityfoodbankofsbc.org
http://bit.ly/dignityhealthfoodbank
http://foodbankformontereycounty.org
https://www.foodbankccs.org/
https://www.pge.com/en_US/safety/emergency-preparedness/natural-disaster/wildfires/independent-living-centers.page?WT.mc_id=Vanity_pspsresources

Food Bank Partnerships* (continued]

FOOD BANK COUNTIES SERVED WEBSITE m

Food Bank of El Dorado County
Food Bank of Nevada County

Food for People

Interfaith Food Bank of Amador
County

Kings Community Action Organization
Merced County Food Bank
Placer Food Bank

Redwood Empire Food Bank

Second Harvest Food Bank
Santa Cruz County

Second Harvest of the Greater Valley
Second Harvest of Silicon Valley**
San Francisco Marin Food Bank

The Resource Connection**

Yolo Food Bank

Yuba-Sutter Food Bank

*The listed food banks are subject to change.
** Income restrictions apply.

Alpine and El Dorado
Nevada

Humboldt

Amador

Kings

Mariposa and Merced

El Dorado, Nevada and
Placer

Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake,
Mendocino and Sonoma

Santa Cruz

San Joaquin and Stanislaus
Santa Clara and San Mateo
Marin and San Francisco
Calaveras

Yolo

Sutter and Yuba

foodbankedc.org

foodbankofnc.org

foodforpeople.orqg

feedamador.org

kcao.org

mmcfb.org

placerfoodbank.org

refb.org

thefoodbank.org

localfoodbank.org

shfb.org

sfmfoodbank.orq/find-food

trcac.org

yolofoodbank.org

feedingys.orq

530-621-9950

530-272-3796

707-445-3166

209-267-9006

559-582-4386

209-726-3663

916-783-0481

707-523-7900

831-662-0991

209-239-2091

800-984-3663

415-282-1900

209-754-2000

530-668-0690

530-673-3834

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR CUSTOMER RESOURCES @


https://www.foodbankedc.org/
https://foodbankofnc.org/
http://www.foodforpeople.org
https://feedamador.org/
https://www.kcao.org/
https://mmcfb.org/
https://placerfoodbank.org/
https://refb.org/
https://www.thefoodbank.org/
https://localfoodbank.org/
https://www.shfb.org/
https://www.sfmfoodbank.org/find-food
https://trcac.org/
https://yolofoodbank.org/
https://feedingys.org/

Additional Resources

Disability Disaster Access & Resources Program

Get help planning for a PSPS if you're an older adult or
have a disability. Learn more about the program and
how to apply at pge.com/ddar.

211

Get information about local hotel stays, ADA-
accessible car rides and meal replacements by calling
211, texting ‘PSPS’ to 211-211 or visiting 211.0rg.

Community Resource Centers

Find your local center for basic supplies, Wi-Fi, charging
stations and ADA-accessible restrooms at pge.com/crc.

Scan or click the QR code @ For translation support in 240+

: . . N languages, or to request print
to find the online list of communications in large print

food banks or Braille, call 1-800-743-5000.

Some of the measures included in this document are contemplated as additional precautionary measures intended to further reduce the risk of wildfires. “PG&E” refers to
Pacific Gas and Electric Company, a subsidiary of PG&E Corporation. ©2024 Pacific Gas and Electric Company. All rights reserved. CCC-032024-7427. 04/12/2024


https://www.pge.com/en/outages-and-safety/outage-preparedness-and-support/health-and-accessibility-support/disability-disaster-access-and-resources-program.html?vnt=ddar
https://www.211.org/
https://pgealerts.alerts.pge.com/updates/psps-events/?WT.mc_id=Vanity_crc
http://pge.com/pspsresources

