

Food Bank PartnershipsSupport for Public Safety Power Shutoffs

For your safety, we may need to turn power off to help prevent wildfires when risk is high. This is a Public Safety Power Shutoff (PSPS). We understand that food loss is challenging during an extended power outage. That is why we partner with local food banks to provide food replacement during and after a PSPS. To find a food bank near you, please see the below table* or visit <u>pge.com/pspsresources</u>.

FOOD BANK	COUNTIES SERVED	WEBSITE	PHONE
Alameda County Community Food Bank	Alameda	accfb.org	510-635-3663
Amador Tuolumne Community Action Agency (ATCAA) Food Bank**	Tuolumne	atcaa.org/food-bank	209-984-3960
Central California Food Bank	Fresno, Kings, Madera and Tulare	ccfoodbank.org	559-237-3663
Clear Lake Gleaners	Lake	bit.ly/clgleaners	707-263-8082
Community Action Agency of Butte County-North State Food Bank	Butte, Calaveras, Colusa, Glenn, Kern, Plumas, Sierra and Tehama	<u>buttecaa.com</u>	530-712-2600
Community Action of Napa Valley Food Bank	Napa	canv.org/food-bank	707-253-6100
Community Food Bank of San Benito	San Benito	communityfoodbankofsbc.org	831-637-0340
Dignity Health Connected Living	Shasta	bit.ly/dignityhealthfoodbank	530-226-3071
Food Bank for Monterey County**	Monterey	foodbankformontereycounty.org	831-758-1523
Food Bank of Contra Costa and Solano	Contra Costa and Solano	foodbankccs.org	855-309-3663

^{*}The listed food banks are subject to change.



^{**} Income restrictions apply.

Food Bank Partnerships* (continued)

FOOD BANK	COUNTIES SERVED	WEBSITE	PHONE
Food Bank of El Dorado County	Alpine and El Dorado	foodbankedc.org	530-621-9950
Food Bank of Nevada County	Nevada	foodbankofnc.org	530-272-3796
Food for People	Humboldt	foodforpeople.org	707-445-3166
Interfaith Food Bank of Amador County	Amador	feedamador.org	209-267-9006
Kings Community Action Organization	Kings	kcao.org	559-582-4386
Merced County Food Bank	Mariposa and Merced	mmcfb.org	209-726-3663
Placer Food Bank	El Dorado, Nevada and Placer	placerfoodbank.org	916-783-0481
Redwood Empire Food Bank	Del Norte, Humboldt, Lake, Mendocino and Sonoma	refb.org	707-523-7900
Second Harvest Food Bank Santa Cruz County	Santa Cruz	thefoodbank.org	831-662-0991
Second Harvest of the Greater Valley	San Joaquin and Stanislaus	localfoodbank.org	209-239-2091
Second Harvest of Silicon Valley**	Santa Clara and San Mateo	shfb.org	800-984-3663
San Francisco Marin Food Bank	Marin and San Francisco	sfmfoodbank.org/find-food	415-282-1900
The Resource Connection**	Calaveras	trcac.org	209-754-2000
Yolo Food Bank	Yolo	yolofoodbank.org	530-668-0690
Yuba-Sutter Food Bank	Sutter and Yuba	feedingys.org	530-673-3834

^{*}The listed food banks are subject to change.

SEE NEXT PAGE FOR CUSTOMER RESOURCES



^{**} Income restrictions apply.

Additional Resources



Disability Disaster Access & Resources Program

Get help planning for a PSPS if you're an older adult or have a disability. Learn more about the program and how to apply at **pge.com/ddar**.



211

Get information about local hotel stays, ADA-accessible car rides and meal replacements by calling **211**, texting 'PSPS' to **211-211** or visiting **211.org**.



Community Resource Centers

Find your local center for basic supplies, Wi-Fi, charging stations and ADA-accessible restrooms at **pge.com/crc**.



Scan or click the QR code to find the online list of food banks



For translation support in 240+ languages, or to request print communications in large print or Braille, call **1-800-743-5000**.